TAN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

LMS-11235e 03/01

LICENSE OR PERMIT BOND

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, Dubak Electrical Maintenance Corp as Principal, of 10 Beach Avenue, and firmly bound unto The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and Any Cities and Towns in Lake County Indiana of 2293 N Main St Ste B, Crown Point, IN 46307-1854 as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents (\$5,000.00 for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February , 2024 THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or pernit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February , 2025 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety Or Unit and the principal care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** Out Out Certificate executed by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not be than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as jo subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** Out			l.	Bond No.: 9993116	675
as Principal, of 10 Beach Avenue, and to The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and the Ohio Casualty Indiana of 2293 N Main St Ste B, Crown Point, IN 46307-1854 as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents (\$5,000.00 for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February , 2024 . THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th	WWOW AND DESCRIPTION	E DRECENTS That	Nobel Classical Maintenan	as Com	
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company , a New Hampshire corporation, as Surety, are he and firmly bound unto The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and Any Cities and Towns in Lake County Indiana , of 2293 N Main St Ste B, Grown Point, IN 46307-1854 , as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents (\$5,000.00 for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February , 2024 . THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February , 2025 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** GINA PIMERTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA 8:44 AM 2024 Feb 22	KNOW ALL BY THESI	E PRESENTS, That we,	Judak Electricai Maintenan	rincipal of 10 Reach	Avenue
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company a New Hampshire corporation, as Surety, are he and firmly bound unto The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and Any Cities and Towns in Lake County Indiana of 2293 N Main St Ste B, Crown Point, IN 46307-1854 as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents (\$5,000.00 for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February .2024 THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February .2025 . or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety OR Until canceled as herein provided. 2. This bond may be canceled by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER 1	LaGranga II 60526		451	incipal, or 10 Beach	
and firmly bound unto The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and Any Cities and Town in Lake County Indiana of 2293 N Main St Ste B, Crown Point, IN 46307-1854 as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents (\$5,000.00] for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February , 2024 . THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th		C	a Naw Hampshira	corporation	
in Lake County Indiana of 2293 N Main St Ste B, Crown Point, IN 46307-1854 other provided of the sum of the					
, as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents (\$5,000.00) for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February , 2024 . THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February ,2025 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety .2025 . or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety .2025 . or until the Colligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I					Cities and Towns
(\$5,000.00 for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February , 2024 . THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February ,2025 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety Until canceled as herein provided. 2. This bond may be canceled by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** Ona Pimentel Recorder 2024-006821 By	in Lake County Indiana	, of 2293 N IV	Oldings Ste B, Crown Folia,	Thousand Dollars Ar	nd Zaro Cante
for which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated this 20th day of February , 2024 . THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February , 2025 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. ""I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law." OINA PIMENTEL RECORDER 2024-006821 By Maria Principal Association of the Principal Principal Principal Association of the Principal Pri		, as	Obligee, in the sum of Five		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, THAT WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February , 2025 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety OR Until canceled as herein provided. 2. This bond may be canceled by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER 1	,		rselves, our heirs, executor		
granted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Obligation to By	Sealed with our seals, and	dated this 20th day of	f February , 20	24	
pranted a license or permit to do business as Electrical Contractor by the Obligation of the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th	~				
by the Oblige NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th				s, the Principal has be	en or is about to be
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal well and truly comply with applicable local ordinances, and conduct business conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th	granted a license or permi	t to do business as Electric	cal Contractor		
conformity therewith, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER: 1. This bond shall continue in force: Until 20th day of February ,2025 , or until the date of expiration of any Continuation Certificate executed by the Surety Until canceled as herein provided. 2. This bond may be canceled by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I Dubak Electrical Maintenance Corp have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER 2024-006821 By Marian Principal Principal Ask 4 AM 2024 Feb 22)			by the Obligee
2. This bond may be canceled by the Surety by the sending of notice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not let than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. ** GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 8:44 AM 2024 Feb 22 By Princip	PROVIDED, HOWEVE 1. This bond shall conting Until 20th Certificate ex	ER: nue in force: day of February			of any Continuation
than thirty days thereafter, liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal. **I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I bubak Electrical Maintenance Corp have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. ** GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 8:44 AM 2024 Feb 22	Until cancele	d as herein provided.			
**I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. ** GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER 2024-006821 By Princip BATATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 8:44 AM 2024 Feb 22	2. This bond may be ca	inceled by the Surety by th	e sending of notice in writ	ing to the Obligee, sta	ating when, not les
have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.** GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER 2024-006821 STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 8:44 AM 2024 Feb 22	than thirty days there	after, liability hereunder sha	Il terminate as to subsequer	nt acts or omissions of	the Principal.
RECORDER 2024-000021 Sylve G3.00 Princip STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 8:44 AM 2024 Feb 22	have taken reasonable care t security number in this docu	to redact each social	Dubak Electrical	Maintenance Corp	
STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 8:44 AM 2024 Feb 22		2024-006821	By A	Bur	Principa
(a) (* 1919 °) (*) (*) (*) (*) (*) (*)	LAKE COUNTY	8:44 AM 2024 Feb 2		sualty Insurance Comp	•
Timothy A. Mikolajewski Attorney-in-Fa		(5) 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		4. Milolojewski	Attorney-in-Fact

Liberty Mutual Surety Claims • P.O. Box 34526, Seattle, WA 98124 • Phone: 206-473-6210 • Fax: 866-548-6837 Email: HOSCL@libertymutual.com • www.LibertyMutualSuretyClaims.com

25-34284-01

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Principal: Dubak Electrical Maintenance Corp

Liberty Mutuál.

Bond Number: 999311675

Agency Name: J J Doorhy & Associates Inc.

Bond I
Obligee: The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and Any Cities and Towns in Lake County Indiana

Bond Amount (\$5,000.00) Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that The Chiro Casually Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein as Edwin, does hereby name, constitute and appoint Timothy A. Mikolaijewski in the only and state of Seattle, WA. excellent individually where here to manned, is the weal faund alloamey-in-sticl unders, except, social accommodage and edwine, or and or the behavior and state of Seattle, with a deed, any and all understainings, sonds, recognizances and other surely obligations, in pursuance of heep resents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the scendary of the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the scendary of the Companies as

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of the Company has been affixed thereto this 28th day of March, 2021.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

lang

Not valid for mortgage, note, Ioan, letter of credit, currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 28th day of March, 2027, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company at that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly author officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have be



This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, which is now in full force and effect reading as follows:

The CF PENNSYLVANIA as NTY OF MONTGORIERY Services and executed pursuant to and by authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly authorized for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporation by himself as duly authorized for the purpose and the purpose and purpose the purpose and purpose the purpose of the Chorporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as usured any and all undertaking, bonds, recognizances and other sured yoligations. Such alternies, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may present the purpose of alternity to call the component of the Chorporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as sured any sured and undertaking, bonds, recognizances and other sured yoligations. Such alternies, subject to the limitations set forth in the respective power or alternity to the follower as sured as the president and attested to by the Scorpals, And power or althority president any tree or althority in the officer or officer and the compone power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations

Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature or electronic signatures of any assistant secretary of the Company or facsimile or rehabilitably reproduced or electronic seal of the Company, wherever appealing upon a coeffied copy of any power of attorney or bond issued by the Company in connection with surely bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same floor and effect as though manufally affined.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company do hereby certify that this power of attorney executed by said Company is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

day of Februar IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Company this 20th

Ilvn Assistant Secretary

2024

eBonding POA